Housefin Bhavan, near RBL 
Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051 

LEGAL TITLE REPORT 

@ +91983307047/4 

Sub: Title clearance certificate with respect to development rights in (i) land bearing 
CTS No. 635 (Part), CS No. 341 (Part), admeasuring 872.58 (Eight Hundred and 
Seventy-Two point Five Eight) square meters or thereabouts i.e., Property 65 (as 
defined hereinbelow); (ii) land bearing CTS No. 635 (part), CS No. 341 (Part), 
admeasuring 861.85 (Eight Hundred and Sixty-One point Eight Five) square meters 
or thereabouts i.e., Property 66 (as defined hereinbelow); and (iii) Pathway Area (as 
defined hereinbelow). 

I. We have investigated the title with respect to the development rights in the 
Properties and Pathway Area (as defined hereinbelow) on the request of AGAMI

[...]

its directors (i) Janardan Shantaram Sankhe and (ii) Rahul Janardan Sankhe 
("Developer'') and following documents i.e.: -

1) Description of the Land 

(a) ALL THAT piece and parcel of leasehold plot of land bearing CfS 
Nos. 635 (part), CS No. 341 (Part) admeasuring872.58 (Eight Hundred 
and Seventy Two point Five Eight) square meters or thereabouts lying 
and being situated at Gandhi Nagar of Village Bandra East, Taluka 
Bandra, District Mumbai Suburban, within the Registration District 
and Sub District of Mumbai Gty and Mumbai Suburban (hereinafter

[...]

Land 65 along with the Building 65 shall hereinafter be collectively 
referred to as the "Property 65" and the Property 65 is more 
particularly described in the First Schedule hereunder; 

(b) ALL THAT piece and parcel of leasehold plot of land bearing crs No. 
635 (part), CS No. 341 (Part), admeasuring861.85 (Eight Hundred and 
Sixty One point Eight Five) square meters or thereabouts lying and 
being situated at Gandhi Nagar of Village Bandra (East), Taluka 
Bandra, District Mumbai Suburban, within the Registration District 
and Sub District of Mumbai Gty and Mumbai Suburban (hereinafter

[...]

limited (" Architect") addressed to the Residential Executive Engineer, Mumbai 
Board, MHADA, the said Architect, on behalf of the Societies, requested 
MHADA to grant additional BUA of 12,592.40 (fwelve Thousand Five Hundred 
and Ninety-Two point Four) square meters including pro-rata share of 121 (One 

Hundred and Twenty-One) square meters per member, for the proposed joint 
redevelopment of the Buildings as the layout of Gandhi Nagar, MHADA, was 
proposed to be amended and was under scrutiny. 

(g) Accordingly, vide an offer letter dated June 20, 2024, bearing no. 
CO/MB/REE/NOC/F-1514/1398/2024, issued by Resident Executive